
D tsONSE COIJNTY
RESOLUTTON #2021-01

WHEREAS, the FY 2021 budget, for the Boise County Road & Bridge Fund was adopted by the Board of
County Commissioners on September 8fl', 2020, via Resolution 2020-441 and

WHEREA9 the approved payroll budget for the Road & Bridge Fund classifies salaries into separate
accounts for Lead Men and Operators; and

WHEREAS, the approved payroll budget for FY 2021 reflects a clerical error which classifies an

Operators salary in the Lead Men salaries account; and

WHEREAS, an adjustment is needed to correct the above mentioned Road & Bridge Fund salaries accounts;
and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said adjustment and the
budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the FY 2021 budget for the Boise County Road & Bridge Fund be
reclassified as follows:

Revenue:
Line ltem
02-00-403-00
Expensc:
Line ltem
02-00-,104-00

Description
Salaries-Lead Men

Description
Salaries-Operators

Budget
$305,114.39

Decrease
($32,631.46)

Incrcase
$32,631.46

Amended Budget
$79,764.62

Amended Budget
$337,745.85

APPROVED and ADOPTED in open session this 13s day of October, 2020.

,l

:.

:

T,l?i

BOISE UNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

AI.AN D. WARD, irman

ROG KSON, Co issioner

RYA T Comm

ST

Mary T, , Clerk to the Board

lies. 2(il l-1)l Il&B I'.vroll Budgct Adjustnrcnt

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE
BOISE COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE FUND, FY 2021 BUDGET

Budget
$112,396.08


